CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) SAFETY: Your drinking water is safe and reliable. The health and safety of our customers and employees are top priority. We are here to serve you, and in an effort to reduce the risk of contracting and/or transmitting the coronavirus (COVID-19, MWD is asking customers to use our many online and telephone options rather than doing business in person.  Read more...

Partial Cancellation of Boil Water Notice – 1/20/18

Montecito Water District
Date 01.20.18

On January 9, 2018 at 2:22 pm you were notified of the need to boil/disinfect all tap water used for drinking and cooking purposes.

Montecito Water District in conjunction with the State Water Resources Control Board has determined that, through abatement of the health hazard and comprehensive testing, the water in the North Westerly most part of the District (Sycamore Canyon Area) is safe to drink.

It is no longer necessary to boil your tap water or for you to consume bottled water in the North Westerly most part of the District (Sycamore Canyon Area) as described below:

  • West of Oak Springs Ln.
  • Sycamore Canyon Rd.: North of and excluding Meadow Wood Ln. and excluding 2535 Sycamore Canyon Rd.

Note: Meadow Wood Lane is a Southern Boundary. Oak Springs Lane is an Eastern Boundary. The area is difficult to depict with words, reference to the Interactive District Boundary Map is important.

The Interactive District Boundary Map shows parcels within the Cancellation of Boil Water Notice area and is available on the following web sites:

Montecito Water District
County of Santa Barbara

For more information call:

Water Utility contact: Chad Hurshman, Water Treatment & Production Superintendent, 805.969.2271

State Water Resources Control Board: State Water Resources Control Board – Drinking Water Field Operations Branch – District Office at (805) 566-1326

Santa Barbara County Environmental Health Services: (805)-681-4900